
Državno prvenstvo ZSČ Slovenije - Trbovlje Trbovlje, 8. 10. 2022

Mesto Strelec Društvo s1 s2 REZULTAT
1 Mitja Manohin ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 95 98 193

2 Boris Cehner OZVVS KPŠ 92 96 188

3 Radivoj Arnuš SD POLICIST 93 94 187

4 Mitja Vodopivec SD POŽENEL 95 91 186

5 Uroš Kovač ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 95 90 185

6 Damjan Cerar ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 97 88 185

7 Janez Žakelj SD SOIT MEDVODE 93 92 185

8 Gregor Koritnik ZSČ HRASTNIK 92 91 183

9 Borut Remic ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 89 94 183

10 Branko Peterka SK 100TKA 90 93 183

11 Jasmin Beganovič OZVVS KPŠ 94 88 182

12 Aleksander Štrenfel SD SOIT MEDVODE 90 92 182

13 Janez Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 90 91 181

14 Aleksander Matko ZSČ DRAVOGRAD 90 91 181

15 Franci Ceferin st. ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 87 93 180

16 Marko Logar SD SLOV. GRADEC 85 95 180

17 Franc Šrok ZSČ KPŠ 89 91 180

18 Sašo Založnik ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 92 88 180

19 Matjaž Brenkuš SK 100TKA 90 90 180

20 Nadja Brenkuš SK 100TKA 86 93 179

21 Luka Šentjurc ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 91 86 177

22 Aleš Kuhar GŠSV 1 85 91 176

23 Zvonko Cesar PVD SEVER KOROŠKA 86 90 176

24 Toni Stopar ZSČ DOMŽALE 1 92 84 176

25 Jernej Oberstar MORIS 1 87 89 176

26 Sara Arnuš SD POLICIST 88 86 174

27 Branko Štrenfel SD SOIT MEDVODE 90 84 174

28 Srečko Bratušek KLUB HALONGA 89 84 173

29 Jani Žitnik ZSČ HRASTNIK 79 92 171

30 Matjaž Hafner SK 100TKA 88 83 171

31 Igor Zavrašek ZSČ HRASTNIK 85 85 170

32 Stanislav Golc KLUB HALONGA 85 85 170

33 Ervina Jarc ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 86 82 168

34 Franci Grom ZSČ HRASTNIK 85 83 168

35 Jože Šorn GŠSV 1 82 85 167

36 Igor Ozvaldič SD FENIX 85 82 167

37 Branko Božjak ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 84 83 167

38 Iztok Škof ZSČ SLOV. BISTRICA 84 82 166

39 Jurij Višnar ZSČ SLOV. BISTRICA 82 84 166

40 Igor Zibelnik ZSČ TRBOVLJE 7 81 84 165

41 Slavko Kralj GŠSV 1 82 82 164

42 Janko Pintar ZSČ JKG 1 86 78 164

43 Benjamin Zabukovec MORIS 1 82 82 164

44 Alojz Škorjanc ZSČ LAŠKO 1 81 82 163

45 Miran Stopar ZSČ DOMŽALE 1 77 86 163

46 Rok Gonda ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 83 79 162

47 Igor Verdev ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 82 80 162

48 Branko Šmit ZSČ HRASTNIK 82 79 161

49 Taja Tomše ZSČ ZAGORJE 74 86 160

50 S. Dolničar ZSČ SLOV. BISTRICA 86 74 160

51 Milorad Popovič OZVVS KPŠ 84 76 160

52 Bojan Kajtna ZSČ ZAGORJE 80 80 160

53 Veselin Doneski MORIS 1 80 80 160

54 Jaka Konda ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 76 82 158

55 Stanka Kep SK MORIS 85 73 158

56 Drago Zupanc ZSČ LAŠKO 1 84 69 153

57 Iztok Bastič PSSV 71 82 153

58 Zlatko Kreft ZSČ CREINA 1 72 81 153

59 Slavko Jurman ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 78 74 152

60 Alfred Pfeifer ZSČ KPŠ 75 77 152
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61 Lejla Mahmutovič ZSČ 100TKA 74 77 151

62 Tomaž Hožič ZSČ CREINA 1 75 75 150

63 Iztok Leskovar ZSČ SLOV. BISTRICA 76 71 147

64 Bojan Dorič ZSČ DOMŽALE 1 71 73 144

65 Marijan Vidovič KLUB HALONGA 75 69 144

66 Stanislav Čuber ZSČ BREŽICE 65 78 143

67 Marko Galien ZSČ DOMŽALE 2 65 76 141

68 Bojan Šoper st. ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 69 71 140

69 Jani Brglez PSSV 68 72 140

70 Milan Jungič ZSČ JKG 1 76 64 140

71 Gorazd Kozmelj ZSČ ŠKOFJA LOKA 70 69 139

72 Dušan Nardoni ZSČ ZVEZA 74 62 136

73 Božidar Horaček ZSČ PIVKA 73 63 136

74 Tomaž Kranjc SD POLICIST 61 74 135

75 Aleš Lešnjak MORS 66 65 131

76 Silvo Turk ZSČ BELA KRAJINA 69 61 130

77 Aljoša Vozel ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 73 57 130

78 Elvis Mardanovič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 71 58 129

79 Jože Ščavničar ZSČ LJUTOMER 54 74 128

80 Griša Planinc ZSČ CREINA 2 57 69 126

81 Rudi Zalar ZSČ PIVKA 63 62 125

82 Zlatko Travner ZSČ LAŠKO 1 56 69 125

83 Pavel Domadenik ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 62 61 123

84 Iztok Mitrovič ZSČ JKG 5 62 59 121

85 Alfonz Baškovič ZSČ BELA KRAJINA 62 59 121

86 Matjaž Irgl ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 59 62 121

87 Stane Dežman ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 58 62 120

88 Boštjan Vidmajer ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 48 72 120

89 Ostoja Žujič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 62 57 119

90 Jožef Lavtižar ZSČ JKG 4 38 81 119

91 Branko Kos ZSČ LJUTOMER 65 53 118

92 Jože Vodopivec ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 70 47 117

93 Rok Ruparčič SK MORIS 45 71 116

94 Dževad Halilov ZSČ JKG 5 52 62 114

95 Aleš Mars ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 61 51 112

96 Jani Petrovič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 60 51 111

97 Jože Rus ZSČ BELA KRAJINA 64 45 109

98 Matjaž Golc KLUB HALONGA 46 63 109

99 Darko Šepic ZSČ JKG 1 48 59 107

100 Alojz Hriberšek ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 46 59 105

101 Miran Zalar ZSČ PIVKA 52 52 104

102 Marjan Galien ZSČ DOMŽALE 2 50 53 103

103 Mitja Čampa ZSČ CREINA 1 36 66 102

104 Peter Križnar ZSČ ŠKOFJA LOKA 58 40 98

105 Bogdan Vončina ZSČ LAŠKO 2 40 57 97

106 Damjan Kovač ZSČ TRBOVLJE 7 48 48 96

107 Štefan Beguš ZSČ LAŠKO 2 46 50 96

108 Tomaž Lavtižar ZSČ JKG 4 51 45 96

109 Miha Urbar ZSČ JKG 4 47 45 92

110 Janko Borštnar ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 38 53 91

111 Andraž Lavtižar ZSČ JKG 3 46 42 88

112 Slavko Pretnat ZSČ JKG 3 56 29 85

113 Maksimilijan Cvajdnik ZSČ KPŠ 45 36 81

114 Primož Volčič ZSČ ŠKOFJA LOKA 36 44 80

115 Mladen Todorovič ZSČ JKG 40 39 79

116 Radmila Jakac ZSČ JKG 38 39 77

117 Katarina Mitrovič ZSČ JKG 5 53 23 76

118 Ludvik Kožar PSSV 37 37 74

119 Vekoslav Ajtič ZSČ ZAGORJE 42 31 73

120 Zdenka Kovač ZSČ JKG 3 55 18 73

121 Marjan Arh ZSČ JKG 34 36 70
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122 Roman Razpotnik ZSČ TRBOVLJE 7 31 29 60

123 Uroš Vrbančič ZSČ LJUTOMER 21 35 56

124 Branko Gorjup ZSČ PIVKA 27 28 55

125 Konrad Zemljič ZSČ LAŠKO 19 33 52

126 Tadej Čampa ZSČ CREINA 2 31 20 51

127 Radovan Planinc ZSČ CREINA 2 18 29 47

128 Tomo Lastrič ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 19 25 44

129 Marjan Carovič ZSČ LJUTOMER 10 29 39

130 Rok Tancar ZSČ JKG 2 18 19 37

131 Blaž Fujs ZSČ JKG 2 16 15 31

132 Štefan Fujs ZSČ JKG 2 6 18 24

133 Senad Biščanin ZSČ LAŠKO 2 13 4 17

134 Aleš Kolar GŠSV 1 1 2
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Mesto Ekipa Strelec1 rez1 Strelec2 rez2 Strelec3 rez3 REZULTAT
1 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 1 Uroš Kovač 185 Janez Šoper 181 Luka Šentjurc 177 543

2 SK 100TKA Nadja Brenkuš 179 Matjaž Brenkuš 180 Branko Peterka 183 542

3 SD SOIT MEDVODE Branko Štrenfel 174 Janez Žakelj 185 Aleksander Štrenfel 182 541

4 ZSČ LJUBLJANA 1 Mitja Manohin 193 Damjan Cerar 185 Jaka Konda 158 536

5 OZVVS KPŠ Milorad Popovič 160 Boris Cehner 188 Jasmin Beganovič 182 530

6 ZSČ HRASTNIK Gregor Koritnik 183 Franci Grom 168 Branko Šmit 161 512

7 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 2 Rok Gonda 162 Franci Ceferin st. 180 Ervina Jarc 168 510

8 GŠSV 1 Slavko Kralj 164 Jože Šorn 167 Aleš Kuhar 176 507

9 MORIS 1 Jernej Oberstar 176 Benjamin Zabukovec 164 Veselin Doneski 160 500

10 SD POLICIST Radivoj Arnuš 187 Sara Arnuš 174 Tomaž Kranjc 135 496

11 ZSČ SLOV. BISTRICA Iztok Škof 166 Jurij Višnar 166 S. Dolničar 160 492

12 ZSČ DOMŽALE 1 Toni Stopar 176 Miran Stopar 163 Bojan Dorič 144 483

13 KLUB HALONGA Stanislav Golc 170 Srečko Bratušek 173 Matjaž Golc 109 452

14 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 3 Igor Verdev 162 Matjaž Irgl 121 Branko Božjak 167 450

15 ZSČ LAŠKO 1 Alojz Škorjanc 163 Drago Zupanc 153 Zlatko Travner 125 441

16 ZSČ KPŠ Franc Šrok 180 Maksimilijan Cvajdnik 81 Alfred Pfeifer 152 413

17 ZSČ JKG 1 Darko Šepic 107 Janko Pintar 164 Milan Jungič 140 411

18 ZSČ LJUBLJANA 2 Borut Remic 183 Tomo Lastrič 44 Sašo Založnik 180 407

19 ZSČ CREINA 1 Mitja Čampa 102 Zlatko Kreft 153 Tomaž Hožič 150 405

20 ZSČ ZAGORJE Taja Tomše 160 Vekoslav Ajtič 73 Bojan Kajtna 160 393

21 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 6 Ostoja Žujič 119 Aljoša Vozel 130 Bojan Šoper st. 140 389

22 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 4 Jože Vodopivec 117 Pavel Domadenik 123 Elvis Mardanovič 129 369

23 PSSV Jani Brglez 140 Iztok Bastič 153 Ludvik Kožar 74 367

24 ZSČ PIVKA Božidar Horaček 136 Miran Zalar 104 Rudi Zalar 125 365

25 ZSČ BELA KRAJINA Silvo Turk 130 Alfonz Baškovič 121 Jože Rus 109 360

26 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 8 Stane Dežman 120 Boštjan Vidmajer 120 Aleš Mars 112 352

27 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 5 Alojz Hriberšek 105 Janko Borštnar 91 Slavko Jurman 152 348

28 ZSČ TRBOVLJE 7 Damjan Kovač 96 Roman Razpotnik 60 Igor Zibelnik 165 321

29 ZSČ ŠKOFJA LOKA Primož Volčič 80 Peter Križnar 98 Gorazd Kozmelj 139 317

30 ZSČ JKG 5 Dževad Halilov 114 Katarina Mitrovič 76 Iztok Mitrovič 121 311

31 ZSČ JKG 4 Tomaž Lavtižar 96 Jožef Lavtižar 119 Miha Urbar 92 307
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32 ZSČ LJUTOMER Branko Kos 118 Jože Ščavničar 128 Uroš Vrbančič 56 302

33 ZSČ JKG 3 Andraž Lavtižar 88 Slavko Pretnat 85 Zdenka Kovač 73 246

34 ZSČ CREINA 2 Griša Planinc 126 Radovan Planinc 47 Tadej Čampa 51 224

35 ZSČ LAŠKO 2 Štefan Beguš 96 Bogdan Vončina 97 Senad Biščanin 17 210

36 ZSČ JKG 2 Blaž Fujs 31 Štefan Fujs 24 Rok Tancar 37 92
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